Industrial Growth Center, Siltara Raipur (CG) 493111, India Tel: +91 771 2216100 Fax: +91 771 2216198/99

PAN No.: AAACR6149L

CIN: L27100MH1973PLC 016617

www.seml.co.in info@seml.co.in An ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & OHSAS 18001 Certified Company





9th February 2022

BSE Ltd The Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street - Mumbai 400 001

Security Code No.: 504614

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Fax. No: 022-26598237/38, 022-26598347/48

Symbol: SARDAEN

-Series: EQ

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company / R & T Agent has received information of loss/misplacement of Share Certificates and request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate, as per details given hereunder:

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
				From	To	
1.	H02035	Hanif Kodi	34640	1431951	1432000	50
2.	D03341	Dhananjay Hirve	30896	1244751	1244800	50
		Jt. 1: Dhanshri Hirve	47769	2088401	2088450	50
		*	51062	2251981	2252030	50
			51063	2252031	2252080	50
TOTAL SHARES						250

You are requested to take the information on record.

Copies of intimation as received from the shareholders is enclosed for your reference.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Sarda Energy & Minerals Ltd.

Encl: As above

Authorised Signatory

Jul

BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD FROM RECEIVED Subject to Verlicetion Hamif Kader Koder 0 8 FEB 2022 chory st NR. JUMMA MASTIN UPLETA- 360490 DT. 01/01/2022 To, Sarda Energy & Minerals. 560588 73. A. Central Avenue. NAGPUR-440018 SUB: Share Contrificate No. 34640 Missplaced Dear six. I am a shareholder of your Company As- Folio No. Hodoss Centini. 34640 . Dist, NO. 1431951 to 1432000. in the organding the convertion that Contificale Miss Placed, From at Wileta. Jo Please Send Processon, Document for Duplicate Share Corrificate. Kindly do the needful Thanking you Yours Frielly Hann't Koch ce to 1. S. E. B. I. Mymben.

Dhanashree Dhananjay Hirve, Mangal Bldg., 1st floor, Prashant Nagar, Near Naupada Police Station, Naupada, Thane (West): 400601.

Mobile No.9870489493

Mail Id: dhanashreehirve@yahoo.co.in

BIGSHARLE SERVICES PVT. LTD.
RECEIVED
Subject to Verification

G B FEB 2022

Date: 19/12/2021

Qu

56**05**92

To,
Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd

(UNIT: SARDA Energy and Minerals LTD)

1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building,
Opp Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road,
Marol, Andheri (East),
Mumbai 400059

Respected Sir,

Re: Folio No. D03341 in the name of Dhananjay Hirve, Deceased.

I write to inform you that my husband **Shri "Dhananjay Hirve"** who was holding your company shares passed away on 03/10/2003. (Copy of his Death Certificate is enclosed.)

I am not getting the physical share certificates of your company which were in his name.

Please guide me in the matter, on my above Mail ID, to enable me to transfer those shares in my name.

Yours faithfully,

(Dhanashree D Hirve)

Encl.: Copy of Death Certificate, PAN card, Aadhaar Card.